FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-30-2001



101598533

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

	DEMINITIO ONE I					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	☐ Assignment	☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Month Day Tear				
	★ Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying	parties attached				
		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Russell Hosiery Mills, Inc.		January 4, 2001				
□Individual □General Partnership □Limited Partnership 区orporation □Association						
Other						
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina						
Receiving Party						
Name Leesburg Holding Company, I		ince accord				
/30/2001 GTON11 00000003 062229 1359767						
FC:481 40.00 CH						
Address 1 Fruit of the Loom Drive						
Address 11 ruit of the Loom brive						
Address Bowling Green City	Kentucky State/Country	42103 Zip Code				
	•	•				
□Individual □General Partnership □ L	inited Partnership 🗀	ocument to be recorded is an assignment I the receiving party is not domiciled in the				
Corporation Association Other	Uni	ted States, an appointment of a domestic resentative should be attached .				
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded including time for						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 OMB 0651-0027	618A Page 2	Patent a	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	irty only.	
Address			
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 270-781	-6400	
Name [T. Leslie Dooley, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	c/o Fruit of the Loom		
Address (line 2)	One Fruit of the Loom Drive		
Address (line 3)	Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103		
Address (line 4)			
	r the total number of pages of the attached conveyance ment including any attachments.	#	3
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Rark Application Number(s) Registra 1356767		
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved:	#	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$	40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payr	•		062229
	Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes ⊠ No □
ati	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to department as indicated herein.	osit acco	



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

RUSSELL HOSIERY MILLS, INC. WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO LEESBURG HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 5th day of December, 2000.



Document Id: 203409083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 5th day of December, 2000

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0404

SOSID: 0127093 Date Filed: 12/5/2000 3:58 PM Elaine F. Marshall **North Carolina Secretary of State**

203409083

1.

2.

3.

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

suo	mits the following Afficies of Afficiation for the purpose of afficienting its Afficies of incorporation.
1.	The name of the corporation is: RUSSELL HOSIERY MILLS, INC.
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
	The Name of the Corporation is hereby changed to:
	LEESBURG HOLDING COMPANY, INC.
_	To the state of th
3.	If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
	N/A
4.	The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: November 30, 2000
5.	(Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
	aThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of
	shares. bThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of
	shares. cThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder
	action as shareholder action was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2000)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0405

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Page 2

d. X The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approved	al
was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.	

6. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:

This the 30th day of November, 2000.

RUSSELL HOSIERY MILLS, INC.

David T. Whitaker, Vice President &

Assistant Secretary

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2000)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 01/09/2001